

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details

File #: RES 24-338 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 3/13/2024

Title: Approving the application for change of ownership to the Pawn Shop license now held by EZPawn

Minnesota Inc. d/b/a Max-It Pawn (License ID #2024000050) for the premises located at 966

Seventh Street East.

Sponsors: Rebecca Noecker

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Class N license application - 966 7th Street west - Max-It Pawn\_2-22-2024 1, 2. License application

notification - 966 7th Street West - Max-It Pawn, 3. Licensee agreement of conditions - 966 7th Street

West\_DBA\_Max-It Pawn

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2024	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/13/2024	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass